PDS Multinational Fashions Limited



Global, Collaborative, Ethical

PDS/SE/2021-22/40 August 6, 2021

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051

Scrip Symbol: PDSMFL

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai- 400001 **Scrip Code: 538730**

Re: ISIN - INE111Q01013

Sub: Intimation of Earning Call pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s) and Madam,

In continuation to our letter dated August 4, 2021, please find enclosed herewith Invite for the Earning Call on Friday, August 6, 2021 at 3:30 pm IST to discuss Company's Q1 FY22 Earnings. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Group Chief Executive Officer and other Members of the Senior Management Team of the Company will participate in the Earning Call.

The link to attend the Earning Call is as below:

 $\underline{https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=6596182\&linkSec\ \underline{urityString}=1855ab48ee$

We request you to kindly take the above on record for the purpose of dissemination to the Shareholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for PDS Multinational Fashions Limited

Abhishekh Kanoi Head of Legal & Company Secretary ICSI Membership No.: F-9530

Encl.: As Above



Investec

Investec India invites you to

PDS Multinational Fashions Limited

Q1 FY22 Earnings call



Global. Collaborative. Ethical.

Post Earnings Business Update

Friday, August 6, 2021 3:30 pm IST

Diamond Pass Registration

Management Team Mr. Sanjay Jain Group CEO

Mr. Ashish Gupta Group CFO Ms. Reenah Joseph Head Corporate Finance, M&A & Investor Relations

Dial-In Numbers

Universal Dial-In (+91 22 6280 1245) / (+91 22 7115 8146) International Toll Free Hong Kong (800964448) Singapore (8001012045) UK (08081011573) USA (18667462133)

For further information please contact:

Bhakti Thacker (+9122 6849 7489)

Swapna Bhandarkar (+9122 6849 7472)

Bhakti.thacker@investec.co.in

swapna.bhandarkar@investec.co.in

$^{\oplus}$ Investec

Investec Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Registered in England and Wales (No. 489604). Registered office at 30 Gresham St, London EC2V 7QP.